Software - 7,843

Contracts - 635

Land & buildings - 10

Leasehold improvements - 4,112

Plant and equipment 3 2,387

Motor vehicles - 14

Vessels - 1,721

Right-of-use assets 8,036 1,859

Equity accounted investments - 4,255

Discontinued operations (8,039) (3,560)

Total impairment and carrying value adjustments 11,685 29,430

NRMA Annual Report 2021NRMA Annual Report 2021 9594

Investment category 2021
$000

2020
$000

Current assets

Cash deposits 54,879 133,798

Total current assets 54,879 133,798

Non current assets

Australian shares 97,171 97,962

International shares 101,551 72,591

Fixed interest securities 177,716 173,880

Diversified unit trust 81,868 73,902

Other financial assets 4,362 5,000

Financial assets at fair value
through other comprehensive income

72,800 60,797

Total non-current assets 535,468 484,132

Group sensitivity

The following table analyses the sensitivity of price risk on the Group’s financial assets.
The group is not exposed to price risk on financial liabilities. 10% strengthening or
weakening of market prices at the reporting date would have changed the result by
the amounts shown in the below table.

Price risk

Carrying
amount

$000

-10% +10%

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

2021

Financial assets 590,347 (28,059) (7,280) 28,059 7,280

Total increase/ (decrease) (28,059) (7,280) 28,059 7,280

2020

Financial assets 617,930 (24,445) (6,080) 24,445 6,080

Total increase/ (decrease) (24,445) (6,080) 24,445 6,080

D1. Financial risk management objectives and policies continued

The table below analyses the Group’s other investments into relevant maturity groupings based
on the remaining period at the reporting date to the contractual maturity date. The amounts
disclosed in the table are the contractual undiscounted cash flows:

D

Financial instruments

The Group’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks, which
include: market risk (mainly price risk as the Group has minimal
exposure to interest rate risk and foreign exchange risk which
are not material), credit risk and liquidity risk. The Group’s overall